

KUVEMPU



UNIVERSITY



Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade

73rd All India Rank in NIRF

NO. KU/EB/DS-01/78/57-37-/2023-24

Office of the Registrar (Evaluation) Jnanasahyadri, Shankaraghatta - 577 451 Shivamogga (Dist,) Karnataka State, India. Phone: 08282 - 256166 Date: 04-07-2023

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Postponement of Time table for 2020-21 UG & PG
Courses for only 2nd Year students (Second Batch)
Examination of Distance Education - Reg

Ref : 1) Notification No. KU/EB/DS-01/D4624/2022-23, dt. 09-03-2023

> Notification No. KU/EB/DS-01/D108/2023-24, dt. 12-04-2023

> Notification No. KU/EB/DS-01/D414/2023-24, dt. 03-06-2023

Approval of Honble Vice Chancellor dated: 04-07-2023

As per the Notification under reference (3) and approval of Honble Vice Chancellor the forthcoming UG & PG Courses for only 2nd Year students (Second Batch) Examination of Distance Education for the academic year 2020-21 scheduled to be held from 13-07-2023 to 20-07-2023 is postponed due to declaration of 33nd Convocation. The time table will be announced shortly.

The Co-Ordinators of all the respective Study Centres are hereby informed to bring the said information to the notice of the concerned candidates.

Kuvempu University

Jnanasahyadri

CHANKARAGHATTA-577 451.

To:

1. The Director, Directorate of Distance Education, Kuvempu University, Shinkasghallast for Heeliful action.

 All the Learner's Study Centre Co-ordinators of Kuvempu University, Distance Education to publish in the office notice board – for needful action.

Copies to:

- P.A. to Vice Chancellor/Registrar (Admn)/Registrar (Evaluation)/Finance Officer, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta – for information and to take necessary action.
- 2. The Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar/Superintendents, Exam Branch, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta
- 3. The Co-ordinator, UCCF Cell, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta. to publish in University website.
- 4. Office Copy.